

## Media Release & Family Directory Consent

## Dear Parent/Guardian,

Over the course of a student's time at a Great Hearts academy, opportunities will arise to photograph/videotape them actively engaged in fun and learning inside and outside of the classroom. These pictures/videos may be used for a variety of purposes including, but not limited to, advertising, design, and social media. With the exception of the school yearbook, athletics, club and academic events/awards, student names are never associated with photos or postings.

If, for any reason, you object to your student's photograph being used during his/her time at a Great Hearts academy, please mark 'No Media'. Otherwise, please indicate your consent level below. Please also indicate below what, if any, of your contact information you would like included in your school's Family Directory.

## Media Release (choose one):

- \_\_\_\_ All Media: Yes, my student may appear in all media, including social media, as noted above.
- Limited Media No Social Media: My student may appear in school-related media (school website, school yearbook, Great Hearts magazine and brochures), but may not appear in any social media (Academy or Great Hearts blogs, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, YouTube, etc...).
- \_\_\_\_\_ Limited Media Yearbook Only: My student may only be pictured in his/her school yearbook.
- \_\_\_\_\_ No Media: My student may not be pictured in any media or in his/her school yearbook.

## **Family Directory:**

This directory is unique to your school and will not be shared with any other academy.

- **Phone/Address:** Please include my family's address and phone number in the Family Directory so that other families may contact us regarding academic and social life at the school.
- \_\_\_\_\_ E-Mail: Please include my family's email address in the Family Directory.
- **No Listing:** Please do not include any of my family's personal contact information in the Family Directory.

Student Name	
PRINT Parent/Guardian Name	
SIGN Parent/Guardian Name	
Dated	

**Please note:** This consent will remain in effect for the duration of your student's time at the academy, unless written notification stating otherwise is provided to the school's front office by a legal parent/guardian. There is no payment or any other form of compensation for use of your student's image. Your personal family contact information will not be sold or used for non-school communications.